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Fwd: 2BE-TED---- water licence application

Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Fri, Aug 6, 2021 at 8:48 AM
Draft To: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>

From: <psobie@mphconsulting.com>

Date: Fri, Aug 6, 2021 at 7:33 AM

Subject: RE: 2BE-TED---- water licence application

To: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>

Hello Assol and thanks for your response and queries. Apologies for the confusion, but it's a bit of an unusual situation for
which to provide a comprehensive water licence application. To clafiry:

1. MPH is the applicant on behalf of the land owners, namely myself (for Claim F46702 — Esker Prospect) and
1237719 B.C. Ltd (Huckleberry 002 MEA — Turquetil Prospect)

2. We intend to operate out of the Henik Lake Camp of Eskimo Point Lumber & Henik Lake Adventures, and they will
operate the camp. We are simply paying for the winterization upgrades, as well as room and board while staying
there. They have their own permits in place to operate the camp.

With those points in mind I'll revise the application on Monday to better reflect our plans.
Thanks and regards,
Paul

Paul Sobie, President
+1 416 365 0930 (0)
+1 647 988 0930 (m)

Skype: paulsobie1

viPH

CONSULTING LIMITED

From: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>
Sent: August 5, 2021 6:05 PM

To: psobie@mphconsulting.com

Subject: 2BE-TED---- water licence application

Dear Paul Sobie,
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The Nunavut Water Board has completed the preliminary technical review of the water licence application by MPH
Consulting Limited.

Below please find several requests for clarification:

1. Box 1 of the application form lists MPH Consulting Limited as the applicant. However, within the application
package, a letter from 1237719 B.C. Ltd is included denoting MPH as the representative for the purposes of
water licence application. We request that you kindly clarify who the applicant is.

2.  The Henik Lake camp is explicitly stated as excluded from the application, although the intent for its
winterization and camp description are included within the management plans and other application documents.
The Board could not place a valid licence that authorizes the Henik Lake camp operation. Could you please
clarify whether MPH holds a water licence to operate the camp? Please note that some activities (such as types
of waste disposal and water use) noted in the application relate to camp operation.

3. The water withdrawal rates from Henik Lake for camp purposes are also listed in Box 13 of the
application form. Does MPH seek the Board's authorization for this type of water use?

4. In Box 15 of the application form, the composition of greywater is "drill water". Could you please clarify
which of the two it is?

5. The Board thanks the applicant for submitting the wildlife management plan and the safety manual,
however, the contents of these documents are outside of the Board's mandate. The NWB recommends MPH
withdraw these to reduce the workload of the interveners during public review.

6. Although Box 15 of the application form does not mention incineration, the ENVIRONMENTAL
MANAGEMENT PLAN states some waste is intended to be incinerated. Could you please provide

the incinerator management plan? Alternatively, a manufacturer's manual would also work as long as it has all
information to satisfy ECCC’s Technical Document for Batch Waste Incineration (January 2010) and
Government of Nunavut’'s Guideline for Burning and Incineration of Solid Waste.

7. Could you please provide a searchable version of the application form.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Best regards,
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